1.12 Feb. 22nd, 1996.

Secretary of State Division Of corporation, P.O.Box. 6327 Tallahassee, FL32314

Ref: JGP ENTERPRISE INC.

Gentlemen,

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Incorporation, to gather with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of filing fees, certified copy of incorporation and fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named Corporation.

Sincerely,

Jitendra Patel, JGP Enterprise Inc. 722 Park Ave. Lake Park, FI.33403. 407-863-1787



galispie

•		
ARTICLES OF	INCORPORATION	
	of	
JGP ENTERPRISE	NC corparation)	
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation under the laws of the State of Plorida.	eration, natural person(s) competent	to contract, hereby form a
ARTICLE 1 - C	ORPORATE NAME	
The name of the corporation is:		
JGP ENTERPRISE 11	VG	
ARTICLE I	T - DURATION	
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved	Laccording to Plorida law.	
	III - PURPOSE	5 5
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging United States and the State of Florida.	g in any activities or business perm	itted under the laws of the
ARTICLE IV -	CAPITAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue ONE THOM	SAND shares (1000) of	ONE CENT
Dollar(s) (\$_0.0() par value Commo	n Stock, which shall be designated	I "Common Shares."
ARTICLE V - INITIAL REG	ISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT	•
The princip office, if known, or the mailing adress of	C the concention in	
NAME JGP ENTERPRISE INC	والمحادث	
ADDRESS 722 PARK AVE		
CITY LAKE PARK		
The name and street address of the Initial Registered		
NAME JITENDRA PATEL		
•		
ADDRESS 722 PARK AVE		zir 33403
	FLORIDA	211:35403
This corporation shall have $ONE$ (1) increased or diminished from time to time by the By-1 addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation	L BOARD OF DIRECTORS ) directors initially. The numbe Laws, but shall never be less than are as follows:	r of directors may be either one (1). The names and
NAME JITENDRA PATEL	······································	
ADDRESS 7.22 PARK AVE	<u>, , , , , , , ,</u>	
CITY LAKE PARK	STATE FL	ZIF 33403
NAME	······································	
ADDRESS		
СІТҮ	SIATE	ZIP
NAME		
ADDRESS		
стгү	STATE	21P

۲

. СТГҮ STATE ZIP 

ووجي مشابقة المتحدينية والأقاسين بنين والمشبوبي بينيون ومنعواتهم بالمرابع والان الالتكان المراجع والمناج	ويرجعن وارعات المتحد المحمد والمراجع والمنار المتبار المتحد والمتحد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمرابة المتحد المرابة المتحد	
NAMI JITENDRA PATI	EL	
ADDRUSS 722 PARIS AVI		
INY LAKE PARK		211 33403
IAMB		
ADDRUSS		
Y11Y	SIATE	ZIP
ADDRESS		
:/FY	STATE	ZIP
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subs day of <u>February</u> , 1996.		poration this 23. To
	EFENDIN	
		(Scal)
		(Scal)
		(Scal)
·	<b></b>	(:)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF <u>PALM BEACH</u>	) ) )	
before me, a Notary Public authorized to take ac appeared:	knowledgments in the Scale and County set fo	orth above, personally
· Signature	Form of Identification	
Signature	Form of Identification	
Signature	Form of Identification	•
known to me and known to be the person(s) who exec me thatexecuted these Articles of 1 named person as indicated opposite each name, a	incorporation, that I relied upon the form of ider	acknowledged before ntification of the above
NOTARY RUBBER STAMP SEAL 6561'92 AVW 'U.X.I NOISSIN' DAY PLL459'DD' CLUMUSEIWADD	Witness my hand and official scal in the County this	and State last aforesaid

•

THE PLANE

11

.

ARTICLE VIL + INCORPORATORS

The names and addresses of the incorporators signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

**f**.,

•

.

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

#### JGP\_ENTERPRISE INC (name of corporation)

Pursuant to Florida Statues Sections 48.091 and 607.0501, following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

# at 722 PARK AVE. LAKE PARK, EL.33403.

### has named \_JITENDRA\_PATEL\_

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process Within this State.

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, 1 hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

= Polt

(registered agent)

5411: FO